
A
\-/

SANY

SRl 50
f t& E ifrllz+Etfl F frr5,f+ tr ffF
PARTSBOOK

J b H =  E f i [ E  T I R A A
BE I J ING SANY HEAVY I'IACH INERY C0. , LTD.



H *

10008165 ffitetfif:ft Sntso ROTARY DRILLING RlG """" """"- 1 -

1 0008165 ffifetfiill sR1 s0 RoTARY DRILLING R|G......... """"- 4 '

23901558 tH#llf; l j  sR15O.2A CHASSIS REMANUFACTURE ............. ....- 6 -

23901558 ,Rfr'Tftlj CHASSIS REMANLJFACTURE SR15O.2A .-7 -

10071083 +thl fFF MIDDLE SHIELD SR150.28.1.. . . . . . . . .  """"""-  8 -

23e01567 +ilf lJ+FE MIDDLE SHIELD SR150.2.1A.......... """"""- e -

23901 568 dEffiEi+tr PEDESTAL OF MAST SR15O.2 .2..........-.. - 10 -

23e01568 ffiffiEt+E PEDESTAL OF MAST SR15o'2 .2....-........ - 11 '

23e01s78 El+trffifig;FftEr#E DRIVING DEVICE OF ROTARY ENCODER SR150.2.3 ......""" """'- L2 -

23901608 +ffimE SUBSIDIARY COUNTERWEIGHT SR1 50.2.4A.. ........- ls -

10009908 lsJtfFE FENCE SR200C.2.4.......... - 16 -

10009908 rF#E FENCE SR200C.2.4.......... .:............-. - 17 -

10009927 ilEj++ffi# ADJUSTING HANDLE FRAME SR200C.2.5 .......... - 18 -

10009927 iJEl++ffi* ADJUSTING HANDLE FRAME SR200C.2.5.......... - le -

10009962 E,T;tg4c BRACKET OF DISPLAY SR200C.2.6 .......... ....--- 20 -

10009962 frs€Fg* BRACKET OF DISPLAY SR200C.2.6.......... - 2L -

10004081 FRftilffi LlMlr BAR SR220C.2.4.......... - 22 -

10010015 FRft|Jffi LlMlr BAR SR200C.2-7 .......... - 23 -

23901 71s +|t .iaft, PARALLELOGRAM GP SR150.3A..... -.- 24 -

23901 71s +t1wbfr, PARALLELOGRAM GP SR150.3A..... "- 2s -

23901 71s +|twiufr, PARALLELOGRAM GP SR150.3A..... "- 26'

23901 676 = frfrtTRIANGULAR SHELF SR150.3.1A............. "- 27 -

23901 676 = frf i , TRIANGULAR SHELF SR150.3'1A""""""""":""" ' "" '- 28 -

1 01 1 7390 ffi+T MAST SR1 50.4A.............

1 01 1 7390 tfr+T MAST SR1 50.4A............. """ - 31 -

1 01 17390 ff i fT MAST SR1 50.44..........,". """ ' 32 -

lbHfi=-Etttfi pEa\a



23901722 tJ\iF*t StUnlL PULLEY SR150.4.1 .1 .......... .............. i .

23901724 i l1.\R ;F+t PULLEY-SOUND SR1s0.4 .1.2.........

23901 724,tr11fr ;F+t PULLEY-SOUND Snrso.+ .1.2.........

23901726 * iB$t s le puLLEy sR150.4.1 .3 . . . . . . . . .  . . . . ._ 4r _

10117389 T+fr+T LOWER MAST SR150.4.4A.......... ..- 42 -

10117389 TtfrtT LOWER MAST SR150.4 .4A.......... .._ 43 _

239079O2-.ElhIE,E€FTAKE.UPRoLLERMA|NW|NcH22oc.4.4.2. . . . . . . , , , , . .

23907902 iEffiITi/frET 22OC.4.4.2TAKE-UP ROLLER MALL WINCH .- 45 -

10004463 +gEfF LOCKTNG W|RE ROPE EQU|PMENT SR220C.4.6 ......... - 46 -

10004463 f 'E?* LOCKTNG W|RE ROPE EQU|PMENT SR220C.4.6 ......... - 47 -

23901 928 FEaJJ* relly GUIDE SR1s0.5 ..- 48 -

23901 928 Ffrilt+ rrlly cutDE sR15o.5 .._ 4s _

1 01 31 0406 irth * ROTARY DRTVE SR1 50.84.............

101310406 iJth* SR150.8A ROTARY DRTVE

- 5 0 -

- 5 1  -

- 5 3 -1 0130407 aJ|JJFA SR150.84.4 POWER BOX.

10130407 TtthFA DYNAMtC BOX SR150.8A.4 .........

1 01 33401 rai+#E BUFFER GEAR SR1 50.8A.3..........

1 0133401 tEi+#E BUFFER GEAR SR150.8A.3.. . . . . . . . .

1 0004503 tEE IEF LtFT UNtT SR220C.5.1 ..........

1 0004503 fEE IEF LtFT UNtr SR220C.5.1 ..........

23904435 tfiff KELLY BAR 15M41 2.............

23904435 tf i+T KELLYBAR 15M41 2........,.... _ 61 _

1000s309 t#tt+ DR|LL|NG BUCKET ZDS1 2c'.......,.... _ 62 _

ry JhHfi=*Ettt€FEa\*"1



10005309 t#t4+ DRTLLTNG BUCKET 2DS120............ - 63 -

20120000 tfi,H BUCKET BOTTOM ZDS1 20.2........ ....- 64 -

20120000 tf i ,R BUCKET BOTTOM 2DS120.2........ ....- 6s -

20sR150000 l ltfr,Ftl l ta ur\LocK SETUP 2DS120.5....... ......- 65 -

239019S0 ifiE#!fi HYOnAULTC SYSTEM SR150.6 - 67 -

23901950 i&ER'fi HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SR15O.6 - 68 .

23e01950 i&86!fi HYOnAULTC SYSTEM SR150.6 - 6e -

10010545 i ith*Ef* ROTARY DR|VE HYDRAULTC SYSTEM SR200C.6.2.......... -72 -

1oo10545tt ]h*E' f f ;RoTARYDR|VEHYDRAUL|cSYSTEMSR2ooc.6.2. . . . . . . . . .

10010543 'fr '  * 'HE ROTARY DRIVE OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC .6.2.2 - 75 -

10010543 A'] * 'HE ROTARY DRIVE OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC .6.2.2 - 76 -

10004684,f i* 'H#HYDRAUL|co|LDEPoZ|TcANSR220c.6.1.2

10004684 ,f i#tHffi HYDRAULTC OtL DEPOZIT CAN SR220C.6.1.2 ........- 78 -

10010656,i l ' tHtiq SURGE VALVE SR200C.6.2.1 .........:...... .......-79 -

1 001 0656 ,irl.tH tiB SURGE VALVE SR200C.6.2.1 ....... - 80 -

1OO1O54O tfttr 'Htr MAST OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC.6.3.1 ....- 81 -

1OO1O54O ilT+T'HE MAST OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC.6.3.1 ....- 82 .

23901951 ElJ #thg lt AUX|L|ARY WINCH SR150.6.1 ................ - 83 -

23901951 Eil#tfrE Fl, AUX|LIARY WTNCH SR150.6.1 - 84 -

10039318 +ifitm,-F.FI AUXILIARY VALVE GP SR150.6C.4 ......... - 85 -

1 0039318 +HtiqEFI AUXILIARY VALVE SR1 50.6C.4 GP ......... - 86 -

10010536 E*tE cLAMp cp sR200c.6,s........:........... -87 -

10010536 €*gE CLAMP SR200C.6.5 GP.... - 88 -

2s901956 ft,ffimrE ELEcTRoMAe ruertb vALVE Gp sR15o.o.o - 8e -

23901gsoft,rfr| iqgHELEcTRoMAGNET|cVALVEGPSR150.6.3

10010537 L+tHtr CoNNECTOR Gp ON UPPER CHASSIS SR200C.6.4...,...... - sr -

10010537 I.+'HE OIL PEDESTAL GP ON UPPER CHASSIS SR200C.6.4.......... - 92 -

JhHfi=-€fIL€ FEA-"]



10010539=f r f r ,H*SR200c.6 .3 .2TR|ANGLEP|PEcL|P. . . . . . .

10010539 = frfrtE* rnnruclE ptpE cltp sR200c.6.3.2....... _ s4 _

1001 0647 i#+frE rI URil\ WTNCH SR150.6.6 ............ _ ss _

1001 0647 E6+2,-F.rI tUntru WTNCH SR1S0.6.6 ............ - 96 -

10010647 i#IAF--,rI Unllt WTNCH SR1S0.6.6............ -s7 -

23e01 gOO €fr Rift eUeCTRtCAL SYSTEM SR15O.7 - e8 -

23901 900 E,--,a-ft etecTRtcAL sysTEM sR150.7 ...............: _ ss _

10026123 tslEtE(ELECTRtC CABTNET)SR220C(CAT330D).8.3 - 101 -

10005188 ErF#E DISPLAY SR220C.8.4.... - 103 -

10005188 frF#E DISPLAY SR220C.8.4.... - r04 -

10005216 +trark STEER|NG HEAD SR220C.8.4.2 _ 10s _

10005216 *€rq* STEERTNG HEAD SR220C.8.4.2 _ 106 _

23901 gtd ,l&H{fi DISTR|BUT|ON BOX SR150.7.3 ............ .- t07 -

23901 gza l l&H{6 SR15O.7.3D|STR|BUT|ON Box .................:.............. - 108 -

100051gs #E+TiE++ffi MAST-ADJUST|NG HANDLE SR220C.8.9.......... - 10e -

1000519s tfrfTitrl++ffi MAST-ADJUSTTNG HANDLE SR220C.8.9.......... - 110 -

10011672 E+tT,_F.rI mrr LTGHT SR200C.7.3......... _ 111 _

1001 1672 E+*T,-F.FI lerr LTGHT SR200c.7.3.......... _ rr2 _

10011717 fi+tTBrI nle Hr LtcHT SR200c.7.4 .......... _ 113 _

10011717 fi+tT,:F.FI RTGHT LTGHT SR200C.7.4 .......... _ rr4 _

JhHfi=-E+[AFRAA



10008165 ',frfaffiil|, SR150 ROTARY DRILLING RIG

I

7 1

i 7 1 l

/'

l

\

7

l \
I

JhHfi=-Etr[€FEA\r] - 1-



I V
l 1

a ,
l l

-2 - JhHfi'=--EflAFRa\A



t 5 t 6

\ \

\ \

\

(D

,4
/

!L/

!-/ U-/

1OOO81OS Tfrfdffiilt SR150 ROTARY DRILLING RIG

JhHfi=-Etrt€'FEAFJ -3 -



10008165 FfrfE+fiTII SR150 ROTARY DRILLING RIG
1V
EI

E

NO.

fii fig
CODE

EE
DRAWING No. e il,f runur 1&E

QTY.

1 A940364050000 SY23OR SY23OR 'ftHfS,BFN 1

2 10071328 sR150.28 /R # *. trU ( UNDERCARRIAGE
REMANUFACTURE) 1

3 23901 966 sR150.7 HAAfr, ( ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ) 1

4 23901719 sR150.3A +||WvLM ( PARALLELOG RAM ) 1

5 23901 950 sR150.6 TN.EAA, ( HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ) 1

6 23904421 zDs120 WV}+ (DRILLING BUCKET) 1

7 1 01 30406 sR150.8A dJh* (ROTARY DRIVE) 1

I 1 0086267 2G15M412 s377 -1 2X4 EWfr fStr(FRtCTtON KELLY
BAR) 1

I 1 01 1 7390 sR150.4A ffiffi,H.Fl ( MAST GP) 1

1o | 10004503 sR220C.5.1 ,€TI+$ (LIFT UNIT) 1

1 1 23901 928 sR150.5 WdJ#- (KELLY GUIDE) 1

1 2 23000043 4E D16GB95 (WASHER) 24

1 3 A21 030800001 8 $HE M16 x 1 .5c861 71 10.9 *. ( NUT) 24

1 4 230001 55 AHIA M16x130cBs785 10.9 W, (BOLT) 24

1 5 24000121 $H& Ml 6x30G85782 ( BOLT) 4

1 6 23901924 sR150.4-09 ffiY#fJE( ( BAFFLE) 2

1 7 23901922 sR150.4-07 fH+fi ( PtN ) 2

1 8 23901 923 sR150.4-08 Fffi€ (SLEEVE GASKET) 2

1 9 1 001 0902 sR150.94 g++ff (KNIGHTHEAD) 1

20 1 0004843 sR220C-03 fH+fi ( PtN ) 2

21 23901 555 sR150-02 +Y\+# (LOOK PIN) 2

22 23902093 sR150.1 0 trE* (FIXING BRACKET) 1

23 421011 0000233 &Ht+ M20x110 cB57e2 rc9 ?N. ( BOLT) 4

24 4210307000005 AHE M2OGB617O (NUT) 4

25 421 0309000003 EHE M20GB6172.1 (NUT) 4

26 4210404000002 4E 2OGB96 (WASHER) 4

27 1 0004490 sR200c.4-02 44 (CUSHION BLOCK) 4

/  l t  . I  r  -- 4 - JhHfr'_ Efit€ FEA-"]



28 A210111000263 FH& M16x30GB5783 10.9 W. (BOLT) 1

29 A210404000008 4E 16 G896.1 (WASHER) 1

30 23901 673 sR1 50.3.11 ++#ffi (SHAFT) 1

31 23004812
U ffi +fi A 70x85x100 JDB-1 ( OILLESS
BEARING ) 2

32 23901 91 7 sR150.4-02 ,fT|JETF. ( SIDE.PRESSING PLATE ) 2

33 1 02031 99 sR150.4.5A ffiffi (TURNPLATE) 1

34 A21 0804000002 Wt4-. M10x1 J87940.1 (GREASE CUP) 2

35 A21 01 1 0000337
&Ht+ M3o x 120GB5782 10.e witfr,ffi
DACROMET (BOLT) 1 2

36 1 0004485 sR220C.4.8-034 (WASHER) 1 2

37

38 1 02031 89 sR150.4.5-014trTF (ADJUSTING WASHER) 2

39 1 02031 90 sR150.4.5-02AiEg4 (ADJUSTING WASHER) 2

lhHfi=-Efft€pRa\E -s-



23901558 ,|HE'f #U SN1 50.24 CHASSIS REMANUFACTURE

, l

I I
:_

il

{ t

rl

A

r. l

- 6 - lhHfi=-Et[€-BRA-"]



23901 558,|Hfi'TfiIJ CHASSIS REMANUFACTURE SR1 50.2A
ff
E

5

NO.

{t fig
CODE

trE
DRAWING No. E f,T NAME

i&E
olt

1 1 01 80065 sR220C(SY420R).2.4Cffi+FH ( PROTECTIVE GRATING) 1

2 1 0071 083 sR150.28.1 + IH]+FF ( MIDDLE SHIELD) 1

3 23901 568 sR150.2..2 ffifTT}+A ( PEDESTAL OF MAST) 1

4 23901 608 sR150.2.4A f f i H d E ( S U B S I D I A R Y
COUNTERWEIGHT) 1

5 1 000521 6 sR220C.8.4.2 ff iH* (TURNING HEAD) 1

6 1 0026043 sR220C(CAT330D).8.9iE++ilff+ (ADJUSTING HANDLE) 1
L

7 1 01 33775 sR220C(SY420R).8.4.Azs+S{4€ ( gnnCKET OF DISPLAY) 1

8 23901 578 sR150.2.3
nftWffiM#$,f€dr#H
(DRTVTNG DEVTCE OF ROTARY
ENCODER)

1

I 1 0004081 sR220C.2.4 FEftljffi (LOCKING POLE) 1

1 0 1 0004084 sR220C.2.5 M H { + + H  ( S T A Y  T U B E  O F
CHASSIS VITTA)

1

JhHfi=-Efrt€ FEArt -7 -



10071083 + Ih]+FF MIDDLE SHIELD SR150.28.1

_l

-8 -  l hHf i= -Ed l€FRAE



23901 567 +H+FF MIDDLE SHIELD SR150.2.1A
,|+E
NO,

{t 64
CODE

tr€
DRAWING No.

e f,t
NAME

trE
QTY.

1 10071072 sR1 50.28.1 .1 #ffiffi (oRNAMENT PLArE) 2

2 24002270 4H& M1ox2o cBs781 (BoLT) 1 4

3 4210401000001 4E 10 GB93 (WASHER) 1 4

4 421030700001 7 [ f i& M10 G86170 (NUT) 1 4

5 10071077 sR1 50.28.1 -1 ffiffi (covER) 1

6
10071078 sR150.28.1-2 t5ffi, (COVER) 1

1 0071 079 sR150.28.1 -3 N+gffi (KNIGHTHEAD) 3

JbH'fi=-Efrr€ FEe\A _e _



23e01568 tfrtTgt+tr peOEsrAL oF MAST SR1 50.2.2

1b- l - \

5_-.---_.=_-__-_

./

1 .'t'

_ 10 _ JhHfi^=-Etrt€'FEA\rl



23e01568 tEt+gl#tr peoESTAL OF MAST SR1 50.2.2
J+E
NO.

{'{t fig
CODE

trE
DRAWING No. Z fift NAME trE

QTY.

1 23901577 sR150.2.2-03 /RilN (SOLEPLATE) 1

2 4210401000004 4E 16 GB93 (WASHER) 4

3 A21 01 09000008 eH& M16x35 G85781 (BOLT) 4

4 23901 569 sR1 50.2.2.1 +/6 ( FRAME BODY) 1

5 23901 576 sR150.2.2-02 +4il( MIDDLE PLATE 2

6 42102040001 61 nH& M10x25 G870.1 (BOLT) 1 2

7 23901 575 sR150.2 .2-01 f,+4il( (INCLINED BEARING PLATE) 2

JhHfi=_Ef[€.FRAr] 11 _



23e01578 E+tffifigf,F.ftrfr#E DRtvtNG DEVICE OF ROTARY ENCODER SR150.2.3

1 1
t l

, \ \
\ \

\ \

1t]
\ \a\

9

B

1
\

\
\ . \

\

6
\

\
5 '

,I

\

- 12 - IhHfi'=-ETI€'FEAE



23901578 WWffiM#$,f€AHH onrvING DEVICE OF ROTARY ENCODER SR150.2.3

E
E

E

NO.

{t fi-B
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. & f,fi NAME

trE
QTY

1 42102040001 78 [H+T M8x15 GB70.1 (BOLT) 2

2 23901 585 sR150.2.3-04 ffi+T (GEAR) 1

3 23901 584 SR150.2.3:03 +H (SHAFT) 1

4 23904743 fJE 75 GB8e3.2(RING RETAINING) 2

5 23901 586 sR150.2.3-05 j6# (covER) 1

6 21003147 ffits 6207 GB,276 (BEARING) 2

7 23901 579 sR1 50.2.3.1 E,fN# (POSITIONING PLATE) 1

I 4210401000001 4E 10 GB93 (WASHER) 4

I A21 01 1 00001 60 AHt+ M10x25 G85782 (BOLT) 4

1 0 421041900001 2 fJE 35 G8894.1 (RING RETAINING) 1

1 1 23901 583 sR150.2 .3-02 t6ffi (UPPER-COVER) 1

1 2 23901 582 sR150.2.3-01€ffi (BENDED PLATE) 1

1 3 A21 0401 00001 6 4E 6 GB93 (WASHER) 4

1 4 42102040001 31 frR+I MOx20 G870.1 (BOLI) 4

JhHfi=_EfJt€-FRAE _ 13 _



23 90 1 608 ffr HT,E SUB S IDIARY COUNTERWEIGHT SR 1 50.2.44

\z-+,

*-\

\
\ r  5

f^'l

- 14 - JhHfr'=-Et/t6FRe\E'l



23901608 +HEEIE SUBSIDIARY COUNTERWEIGHT SR1 50.2.4A
,F€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. A frf, NAME trT

QTY.

1 23901 606 sR150.2.4-01Afjil[ (BAFFLE) 2

2 A21 01 1 1 00001 I 4A& M10x25 cBs782 (BOLT) 8

3 A21 0401 000001 SE 10 GB93 (WASHER) I

4 421030700001 7 4HE M1O GB6170 (NUT) I

5 23901 607 sR150.2 .4-O2 $,H& (BOLT) 2

6 M10401000011 AH 30 GB93 (WASHER) 2

7 23901 588 sR1s0.2 .4.1 .1 ffit+ (BOX) 1

JhHfr-=_Eilrfi.F^;t _ 15 _



1000ee08 FF+FE FENCE SR200C.2.4

I

l : i  +

- 16 - JhHft'=-EdrA pRA-"]



loooeeos tsfFE FENCE sR200c.2.4
,F+
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E frfi NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 0009888 sR200c.2.4.1ffiFH (GUARD FENCE) 1

2 4210111000037 $#& M12x25 G85783 (BOLT) I

3 421 0405000001 4E 12 G897.1 (WASHER) I

4 A21 0401 000002 4E 12 GB93 (WASHER) I

5 1 0009905 sR200c.2.4-1HE& (FIXING PLATE) 4

6 1 0009904 sR200c.2.4.2 ffi*FE (GUARD FENCE) 1

JhHfr'=-EflA'Fna\at - n -



10009927 i!fl+++E* ADJUSTING HANDLE FRAME SR2OOC.2.5

--.:\-:\--
--\\-

' - i  - - ' -
, 

---,t'"t't 

-----------

-''\'''.\ 

,"tt 

----..

t l1!-\\i\:.. 

f==- ,-a.rl..'1'=:==== 
-at/'

I 
tt .-':"2'r't 

,]'''-l--- 
---

(, 
--)r- 

*<"'"\- I --- -.------__
\'"'-- 

--{ r----. €--

! 
'\\'\'\ 

.. \f .- ---a)
@ :  €  , ,
J  ] - * 5 i€ r

l
i l
l i

lr \ \
\ \

,.,-,..,_\-__-\ 
___-\___ 

\ \_--______ 
\ \- 
\i------ \

\ \

\ \
\ \

' . )  \ \, )  \ \

? 
\--

1
I

- 18 - JhHfi=-Et[€'FRArl



1 0009927'IH++tE* ADJUSTING HANDLE FRAME SR200C.2.5

t+E
NO.

{t fi-T
CODE

H€
DRAWING NO.

E f,T NAME trE
QTY.

1 1 0009924 sR200c.2.5-01W+ (PLATE) 1

2 A21 01 1 1 00001 1 {f;& M10x20 G85783 (BOLT) 4

3 4210401000001 *E 10 GB93 (WASHER) 4

4 1 0009920 sR200c.2.5.1+ffi# (HANDLE SHELF) 1

5 M10201000015 f#fl M4x2o GB65 (BOLT) 4

6 A21 0405000004 4E 4 G897.1 (WASHER) 4

7 1 0009923 sR200c.2.5-2+ffifi (HANDHOLD BOX) 1

JhHfi=-EtlLfi'mAA _ le -



10009962 Ezr€FE* BRACKET OF DISPLAY SR200C.2.6

-20 - JhHfr'=.'-Ef[A FRa\E

0 0 q



1000e962 f zrf;FE* BRACKET OF DISPLAY SR200C.2.6
,+€
NO.

{t fi-1
CODE

trE
DRAWING No. E f,T NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 0009944 sR200c.2.6.1 f4E (SHELF) 1

2 1 000521 6 sR220C.8.4.2 ffiH)K (STEERING TIEAD) 1

3 1 0009958 sR200c.2.6.2 .flz\#$fH' ( INDICATOR TANK) 1

4 4210401000001 4E 1OGB93 (WASHER) 2

5 421 01 1 1 00001 I $H& M1 0x25GB5783 ( BOLT) 2

JbHfi=-E*rLA FRa\A - 2r -



10004081 tjRffiltf l_lMtr BAR sR220C.2.4

- 22 - jhHfi]- -Ef[€ pEA-"f



1OO1OO15 FRft|Jffi LIMIT BAR SR2OOC.2.7
,F€
NO.

{t fis
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E frf, NAME frt

QTY.

1 1 0004098 sR220C.2-11 +\ffi (LOCK PtN) 2

2 1 0004097 sR220C.2-10 ffiffi (PlN) 2

3 1 0004082 sR220C,2.4-01FRfr!|fT (LOCKING POLE) 1

Jt.nfi =_Edt€-FEa\a - 23 -



23901719 +T1wfrfr' PARALLELOGRAM GP SR15O.3A

' ,  i P l

/ ' l-  
4 . '

) s )

,  ( , i

( I .il, 
"r,

t'li +:. , ,  r  t )

- 24 - J[HTF.--Ef[€'FRAFI



1 t
a_ __=__\_

--'\

) --"-----' 
../ Z

/ /

/

l!-.

1 1
\

9

l / /
t /
l / 1 8
t , /

,rt a/
./

.'t 19

1 )-\
) )

23901719 +||Wfufr' PARALLELOGRAM GP SR15O.3A

JhHfi' =-Efrt€'FR2\rl - 2s -



23901 71g +TJWfuft' PARALLELOGRAM GP SR15O.3A
J+E
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E fifi NAME trE

QTY.

1 23901 678 sR1s0.3.3 T+gfT ( KNIGHTHEAD) 2

2 23901 709 sR150.3.7 AfrEWffi (LUFFING CYLINDER) 2

3 23901 683 sR150.3.4
-dJH (BOOM) 1

4 23901710 sR150.3.8 fgtrffi (SHAFT) 2

5 4210111000263 AHt+ M16x30-10.9 G85783 ( BOLT) I

6 4210401000004 4E 16 GB93 (WASHER) 8

7 23901712 sR150.3.9 AHffiffi (SHORT SHAFT) 2

I 4210111000202 i lHt+ M12x30 G85783-10.e (BOrr) 1 6

I 4210401000002 4E 12 GB93 (WASHER) 1 6

1 0 23901 668 sR150.3.10 ffi (SHAFT) 2

1 1 23901718 sR150.3-05 Fffi€ (SLEEVE GASKET) 2

'12 23901 676 sR1 50.3.1A =ff iM (TRIANGLE) 1

1 3 230051 45 fi W +H A 8ox1oox12o JDB-4 ( oTLLESS
BEARING )

4

1 4 23901716 sR150.3-03 +ffi (BOND) 4

1 5 23901717 sR150.3-04 Y'frffi (COVER) 2

1 6 23901 706 sR150.3.6 fEffi (SHORT SHAFT) 4

1 7 23901715 sR150.3-02 E+E (PRESSING PLATE) 4

1 8 23901 703 sR150.3.5 AHffi (SHAFT) 1

1 9 23901714 sR150.3-01 Ed( (PRESSING PLATE) 1

- 26 - Jhfirt'=*Eiftfi pEa\E



23901676 = frft'TRIANGULAR SHELF SR150.3.1A

1 B 9  10 1 1

t

a

)

1)
{

\

\ \

\ \  
\

JhHfi=-EtTLAFEAE -27 -



23901 676 = frfr'TRIANGULAR SHELF SR150.3.1A
,|+E
NO.

{t fig
CODE

tr€
DRAWING No. Z f,,I unue ffiE

QTY.

1 23901 656 sR1 50.3.1 .1A =hv+^f4 (TRIANGLE) 1

2 4210111000263 AHt+ M16x30 G85783 (BOLT) 2

3 23004682 A2FE63I61W qrt (MOTOR) 1

4 421 01 1 0000079 tsHt+ M20x70 GB5783 10.9 (BOL[) 1 6

5 4210401000006 4E 20 GB93 (WASHER) 1 6

6 421020400031 2 [H6T M16x55 G870.1 10.9 (BOLT) 1 6

7 4210401000004 4E 16 GB93 (WASHER) 1 6

I 23000690 GFT17W2B45 ffiBf/t (REDUCER) 1

9 23901672 sR150.3.1-02 iAffi (ROLLER) 1

1 0 23901671 sR150.3.1 -01 & (weocE) 1

1 1 4210401000002 4E 12 GB93 (WASHER) 8

1 2 A210111000119 eH& M12x45G85783 10.9 ( BOLT) 8

1 3 4210401000001 4E 10 GB93 (WASHER) 6

1 4 A21 01 1 1 0001 20 [R& M10x45 G85783 10.9 (BOLT) 6

- 28 - JhHfi=-Efrt€ pEAE



101173e0 tE+T MAST SR150.4A

\ l
n t r l

L l l

1 1 \ m
\ffi
tlr lr

ffi'o

I

:----6

\-8

1 4

1 q
t )

1 L

JhHfi=-EttL€ FEAa'l -2e -



76

\ 4 7

\ v
\ ,= v

ul

- 30 - JbHfi=-Eft€'FEa\A



. - .

+

ft((.

--':

i {

Ii

{,' i
{i r' tii

10117390 tfrtT MAST SR150.4A

JhHfi--Efrl€ FRA-"] - 3r -



10117390 ffrtT MAST SR150.4A
l?€
NO.

{'li fig
CODE

E+
DRAWING No.

E f,fi NAME trE
QTY.

1 23901721 sR1 50.4.1 H+T# (CATHEAD) 1

2 23901 804 sR150.4.2A IfEffi (UPPER MAST) 1

3 23901 871 sR150.4.34 +ffiffi (MIDDLE MAST) 1

4 1 001 0836 sR200c.4.8 INEiHffi (COMPRESSION CYLINDER) 1

5 1 01 1 7389 sR150.4.4A Tffiffi (LOWER MAST) 1

6 2300251 1 AH& M2OX8O G832.1 (NUT) I

7 4210401000006 4E 20 GB93 (WASHER) 8

8 10137292 sR200c.4.9 WfrE&(PRESSING PLATE OF CYLINDER) 2

I 23000093 ffi B 6409-2z:GB,276 ( BEARING ) 2

1 0 23000420 E6 20 G85974.2 (ZG LANTERN RING) 1

1 1 23005984 ffi*.14 GB5e76 (CLAMP) 4

1 2 23004861
+Waffi 1 4NATSx9W-1 WS1 770 GB891 I
(STEEL WIRE ROPE)

1

1 3 1 001 1792 sR200c-3
COUNTERWEIGHT)

1

1 4 23004783
+naffi 28NAT8x1 9W+ lWSl 770 G8891 I
(STEEL WIRE ROPE)

1

1 5 230001 62 ff i*.28 G85976 (CLAMP) 5

1 6 23004863 trtr 28 G85974.2 (ZG LANTERN RING) 1

1 7 A21 0804000002 Wf6 M10x1 J87940.1 (GREASE CUP) 5

1 8 1 001 0174 sR200c.4-8 ffi€ B (SLEEVE) 4

1 9 1 0004490 sR220C.4-02 44 (WASHER) 30

20 421 0307000005 [H€ M2O GB6170 (NUT) 30

21 421 0309000003 30

22 23901924 sR150.4-09 ffiffi+gffi (BAFFLE) 3

23 A210111000037 AHt+ M12x25 GBs783 (BOrr) 2

24 4210401000002 4E 12 GB93 (WASHER) 2

25 1 001 01 73 sR200c.4-6 +HH (SHAFT) 2

26 421 0405000008 4E 20 G897.1 (WASHER) 30

27 421 01 1 0000233 4H& M20xx110 G85782 10.9 ( BOLT) 30

-32 - JbHfi=-Ef/L€ FEA\rl



28 421011 1 000037 BH& M12x25 c85783 (BOLT) 2

29 4210401000002 4E 12 GB93 (WASHER) 2

30 23901 926 sR150.4-11 EJTffi. (NYLON PLATE) l
!
2

31 23002292 Wil M8x30 cB7o.s (SCREW)

32 4210401000002 4E 12GB93 (WASHER)

33 421011 1 000037 4R& M12x2 5 GB57B3 (BOLT) 3
1
1
4

34 4210307000030 *HE M24 GB6170 (NUT)

35 4210405000003 g8E 16 G897.1 (WASHER)

36 421011 1 0001 00 4H& M16x35 cBs78s (NUT)

37 A2104o1ooooo+ 4E 16 GB93 (WASHER) 4

38 1 001 01 69 sR200c.4-2 HffiHTiF (PLATE FIXXING CYLINDER) l
l
I
1

39 4210405000009 gEE 24G897.1 (WASHER)

fHffi (PIN)

+H€ D (SLEEVE)

40 1 001 01 68 sR200c.4-1

41 23901 925 sR200c.4-10

42 1 001 01 80 sR200c.4-17 2
frii,
a) I?E tz L=b5m
b) IiE tq L=72n

JhH'iI=-E+/L€ FFAf, - 33 -



23901721 iFft9F PULLEY SHELF SR150.4.1

i 1 9 17 1''; > /
N / io'$\i'.\* @

4 a
t - \
l )l 4

\

1 0
\

9

\

B \

\

1 \

t b
/'

11

1B

/ 1 e

64'
--2

d6-"'

- 34 - Jhfifi=-Eft€ FRArl



23901721 j$ft* pUl-l-EY SHELF SR150.4.1
l+E
NO.

{t fig
CODE

EE
DRAWING No. a frir NAME trE

QTY.

1 Ae10204000162 Wil M8 X 25GB7O .1DZn ( BOLT) 4

2 1 0004283 sR220C.4.1-01Wilffi. (NYLON PLATE) 1

3 23901727 sR150.4.1 .4 IHf.T*4HFX ( PULLEY SHELF GP) 1

4 23901767 sR1 50.4.1 .5 4.8+0ffi (SHAFT OF SMALL PULLEY) 2

5 A21 0401 000004 4E 16GB93DZnDZn (BOLT) 1 6

6 4210804000002 ffifT M10x1 J87940.1 (GREASE CUP) 4

7 23901774 sR150.4.1-02 ,J.ffiffi (SMALL PIN) 4

8 23901773 sR1 50.4.1 -01 4.8+0€€ (SMALL PULLEY BUSHING ) 4

9 4210307000040 [H& M16 GB6170 (NUT) 8

1 0 21 030397 [H€ M76x2 G8812 (NUT) 2

1 1 21 030398 4E 76 G8858 (WASHER) a-

1 2 23901775 sR1 50.4.1 -03 AH+T€€ (BIG PULLEY BUSHING) 4

1 3 23901776 sR150.4.1-04 fHH (LINK SHAFT) 4

1 4 23901770 sR1 50.4.1 .6 AW*T+fi (BIG PULLEY SHAFT) 2

1 5 23901726 sR1 50.4.1 .3 A}B+A (BIG PULLEY) 1

1 6 42104120001 38 4E 52 G8858 (WASHER) 2

1 7 23000206 E4HE M52x 1.5GB812DZn (NUT) 2

1 8 23901724 sR150.4.1 .2 1

1 9 23901722 sR150.4.1 .1 4.H*A (SMALL PULLEY) 2

JhHTF'=-€f[€ FEe\-"] - 35 -



23901 722 4'iB*t SMALL PULLEY SR150.4.1 .1

\

\. \r

-36 - JhHfi=--€flAFEAE



23901 7224.iFft SMALL PULLEY SRl50.4.1.1
FE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E ffi NAME trt

QTY.

1 23004859 HL14G }tr+A 14 (PULLEY) 1

2 23901723 sR150.4 .1 .1-O2 ffi€ (SLEEVE) 1

3 A21 0466000005 fgTI:' 8125 G8893.2 (RING RETAINING) 1

4 A21 0651 0001 69 HAffiR 6214.R2 (ROLLING BEARING) 2

JbHft'=-Eft€'Ka\a -37 -



23e01724 il|Ja^tF+t PULLEY-SOUND SR1 50.4.1.2

- 38 - JhH'fi=-EfL€'RA\r11



23e01724 il|Jtn^;F*t PULLEY-SOUND SR1 50.4.1.2
,+E
NO.

{t rg
CODE

H€
DRAWING No. & ffi NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 0003963 HL28G 28 ffiuffiw+t(PULLEY) 1

2 23000228 fgE B2OOGB893.2 ( RING-RETAINING ) 1

3 23000092 ffiA 631 9.2GB,276 ( BEARING ) 2

4 10004224 220C.4.1.2-02ffiA?-J€ (SLEEVE) 2

5 23901725 sR150.4 .1 .2-0',1 &ffi (SENSOR DISK) 1

6 23002304 AH€I M12x30G870.3 (SCREW) 6

JhHft'=*Etrt€'Fpa\E - 3e -



23901 726 tiF+t BIG PULLEY SR1 50.4.1 .3

- 40 - JhHfr=-Eill€ FEAE]



a3901726 ^mm Btc puLLEy sR150.4.1.3

28 B+T (PULLEY)

fgH B2OOGB893.2 (RING RETAINING)

ffiB 631 9-ZGB276 ( BEARING )

ffiA?I€ (BEARING LINER)

JbHfi=-Ef/LAFEa\-"1 - 4r -



10117389 TffiTT LOWER MAST SR1 50.4.4A

i i
i  r - l

:  . !

l . )

- 42 - JhHfi'=-EflA'FEA-"1



10117389 TilEffi LOWER MAST SR1 50.4.4A
I+E
NO.

ft Gl
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. A frfi NAME itE

QTY.

1 421 033400001 3 4f;q M24GB122e (NUT) 8

2 10004441 220C.4.4.2A-1 3FffiiE#fNffi (ADJUST SCREW) 2

3 10004437 220C.4.4.2-10 1Fffi (SPRING) 2

4 23901 902 sR150.4.4.2
t#ffi84**
(ROPE PRESSTNG ROLLER OF MA|N
wrNcH)

1

5 23901 873 sR1 50.4.4.1 T+frffi,f4 (LOWER MAST) 1

6 421 0401 000006 4E 2OGB93 (WASHER) 52

7 21024/190 fiH& M24x 200G8 1228 ( BOLT) 4

I 23901 907 sR150.4.4-02 fg4 (BLOCK) 2

9 23901 905 sR150.4 .4.2-01 ffi€(JOTNTTNG SLEEVE) 2

1 0 1 0004436 220C.4.4.2-9 4fF (WASHER) 2

1 1 4210401000004 4E 16G893 (WASHER) 1 0

1 2 4210111000243 4H& M16x50GB5783 (BOLT) 1 0

1 3 A210111000234 AH& M20x60G85783 (BOLT) I

1 4 1 001 1775 sR1s0.4.4-03& (WEDGE) 1

1 5 1 001 1782 sR150.4.4-01 #ffi. (ROLLER) 1

1 6 23002854 GFT60W3B86-06ffijttt l+XqtffiA ( REDUCER+ HEAD
BEARING) 1

1 7 4210204000062 ef;+I M20x70G870.1 (SCREW ) 20

1 8 23005023 Af;& M2ox1 .sxsoGBs78s ( BoLT) 20

Jb6fi=_Ef/tt FEAa.l _ 43 _



23907902 i#+AE Ef,F TAKE-UP ROLLER MAIN WINCH 220C.4.4.2
t l- \ /
) 1
'\

1

I

1

\.
\

0
r.l

\

NI**NV
qV o-r*  d

,''/

L,"
/

/
/

:V

- M. JhHfi=*ETIAFEA\fl



2390790e t #+nffin# 22}C.4.4.2TAKE-UP ROLLER MALL W|NCH
,+E
N0.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E ffi NAME ifiE

QTY.

1 4210416000047 fJH 120G8893.1 (RING RETAINING) 2

2 4210414000030 fgffi 45G8894.1 (RING RETAINING) 2

3 23000093 ffi B 6409-22G8276 ( BEAR| NG ) 2

4 10004434 220C.4.4.2-6 tr+O (WHEEL) 1

5 1 0004443 220C.4.4.2A-7 E+0ffi (SHAFT OF WHEEL) 1

6 23901 903 220C.4.4.2.1 frffiNff (PLATE GP) 2

7 A21 0601 000021 ffiA 6306-22G8276 ( BEARTNG ) 4

8 10004432 220C.4.4.2-04 ffiA (SLEEVE) 2

I 4210414000006 fgE 30G8894.1 (RING RETAINING) 2

1 0 1 0004433 220C.4.4.2-05 fEE+T (SUBULATE WHEEL) 2

1 1 23000230 fgffi 72G8893,2 (RING RETAINING) 2

1 2 A210111000023 ffi& M10x30G85783 (BOLT) 2

1 3 4210401000001 *ffi 1OGB93 (WASHER) 2

1 4 A21 0309000009 4HE M30G86172.1 (NUT) 2

1 5 23000046 4H 3OGB95 (WASHER) 2

1 6 421A4U000011 4E 3OGB93 (WASHER) 2

1 7 1 0004431 220C.4.4.2-03 '+ffifjffi (SPRING BAFFLE) 2

1 8 10004442 220C.4.4.2A-O2d+ffifNffi (SHAFf OF SPRING) 1

JbHft'=--Et1ApEAA _ 4s _



10004463 +,8€$ LOCKING WIRE ROPE EQUIPMENT SR220C.4.6

<\

\

N..'
a \

. 
'\)

1
,/--

- 46 - JhHft'=-Etftfi FEa\-"]



0004463 trEf,F
E f,F NAME

trE
QTY.ffiE

NO.
ft fig
CODE

B€
DRAWING NO.

fiH (LOCK PIN)

-F4**E (PEDESTAL FOR LOCKING WIRE)
1
1
!
1
3

1 1 0004098 sR220c.2-11

2 1 0004464 220c.4.6.1

ffi& M12x30 (BOLI)

fnffi (GoNNECTING POLE)
3 A210111000038 G85783-00

4 10004467 220c.4.6.2

ffiffi (PlN)
5 239901 60 220c.4.6A-2

lbHfr'=-Ef[a'FEe\E - 47 '



23901 928 Ffril* KELLY GUIDE SRl5O.5

- 48 - JhHft =-E+rt6.FFa\A



23e01 e28FfrailgF KELLY GUIDE SR1s0.5

FE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

H€
DRAWING No.

E fit ttnue trE
QTY.

1 1 001 0087 sR200c.5-4 }H& 2 (SLIDING PLATE) 2

2 A21 0401 00001 7 4E 8G893 (WASHER) 36

3 23002290 AHfT M8x25GB7o.2 ( SCREW ) 36

4 1 001 0086 sR200c.5-3 }Hil( 1 (SLIDING PLATE) 4

5 23901942 sR150.5.2 *ffi. (BOARD) 2

6 23901 949 sR150.5-02 fHffi (PIN) 4

7 A210111000038 $,H& M12x30G85783 (BOLT) I

8 A21 0401000002 4E 12G893 (WASHER) I

9 23901 948 sR150.5-01 triln (PRESSING PLATE) 4

1 0 23901 929 sR150.5.1 *ifr (FRAME BODY) 1

1 1 A210307000028 {H€ M16GB6170 (NUT) 24

1 2 23000043 4E 16GBe5 (WASHER) 48

1 3 23004766
E ffi{B . 010.25.400J82300 ( SLEWING
BEARING ) 1

1 4 A21 01 1 2000001 [H& M1 6x1 20G85783 ( BOLT) 24

JbHfi'=-EtrL€FEA\e'l - 4e -



101310406 i ih* ROTARY DRTVE SR150.BA

.$

1e.

- s0 - JhHfi= -Ett€'BEa\fr1



101310406 Ttth* Snr 50.8A ROTARY DRIVE

I+E
NO.

fii fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING NO. e f,,I runur ffiE

QTY.

1 1 01 31 453 sR150.8A.5 E# (PLATEN) 1

2 421011 3000248 4Ht+ M20x2x 80G85785 1 0.9 W. ( BOLT) 1 2

3 421011 1 000089 BHfA M8x20G85783 ( BOLT) 1 6

4 421040100001 7 4E 8G893 (WASHER) 1 6

5 23902086 sR150.8-05 -Filfl 1 (BAFFLE) 6

6 23902089 sR150.8-08 6H+H 5 (PIN) 2

7 23902057 sR150.8.7 THffi* (SOLIDING FRAME GP) 1

8 4210204000491 Wil M1 0x20G870.2 ( SCREW) 48

I 23902079 sR150.8.7-01 tr4(HOLD PLATE) 24

1 0 23902080 sR150.8.7-02 Bfi( (SLIDING BLOCK) 1 2

1 1 23902084 sR150.8-03 +Hffi 2 ( PtN) 1

1 2 23902090 sR150.8-09 -Fil[ 3 (BAFFLE) 1

1 3 421 0401 000002 4E 12 8.93 (WASHER) 2

1 4 23004806 eH& M12x1.5x25 832.3 (BOLT) 2

1 5 421087100001 7 ffia 1.514s (STEEL LOCK W|RE) 1

1 6 421011 0000078 $#t+ M20x65GB5783 ( BOLT) 4

1 7 4210401000006 4E 2OGB93 (WASHER) 1 6

1 8 23901 979 sR1 50.8.1 trffi&(coNNECTTNG PLATE<b ) 1

1 9 421 0405000008 4E 20GB97.1 (WASHER) 4

20 4210307000005 IHE M2OGB617O (NUT) 4

21 23902053 sR150.8.6 vfifrtr (FENCE) 1

22 23902082 sR150.8-01 fHffi 1 (PlN) m

23 23901 987 sR150.8.2 affiffi, CONN ECTI NG PLATE<R> 1

24 23902088 sR150.8-07 fH+H 4 (PIN) 2

25 23902087 sR150.8-06 fffi 2 (BAFFLE) 2

26 23902085 sR150.8-04 +Hffi o ( PtN) 2

27 42102040001 98 hR+I M1 6x35GB70.1 -1 0.9 (SCREW) 1 6

28 4210401000004 4E 16GB93 (WASHER) 1 6

JhHfi=-Ef[A'FEAe-] _ 51 _



29 1 01 33401 sR150.8A.3 #H#E ( BUFFER EQUIPMENT) 1

30 23902083 sR150.8-02 ffi& (BOLT) 24

31 A21 0401 000003 4E 14G893 (WASHER) 24

32 1 01 30407 sR150.84.4 &Jrtffi (POWER BOX) 1

6it'
I a. ,?e 15: L=0.2m

- s2 - JhHfi=-EfL€'FEA\rl



10130407 tilhffi SR150.8A.4 POWER BOX

32

l1

3j

a
28,

27

4l

l+l+

46

21

2N
lN

18
fll'
\L/''

It+ 15

N\
Nx'.re
1
s , /  T /

JhHfi=*Et[AFRAA -n-



10130407 iilfiffi DYNAMTC BOX SRl50.8A.4
,+€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E f,T NAME trE

QTY.

1 230031 1 6 22217E ffiA (BEARING) 4

2 A21 0609000288 G83452.1-92 O Mffi SR150x7 (SEAL-O-RING) 2

3 23902043 sR150.8 .4-07 ffiffi (covER ) 2

4 A21 0401 000002 *E 12G893 (GASKET) 52

5 A210111000039 Af;& M12x35GB5783 (BOLT) 52

6 23003634 A861 66A0 iHSj 520x560x20 (OlL SEAL) 2

7 23902044 sR150.8.4-08 fiS}ffi (OIL SEAL COVER) 1

I 23004792 O M E 569.27x6.99G83452.1
(o-RrNG) 1

I 23902044 sR150.8.4-08 id#}H OIL SEAL COVER 1

1 0 421 0332000003 ilF * M22x1.5JB1ooo
(HEXAGONAL PLUG) 1

1 1 4210441000003 4E 22JB1OO2 (JOINT WASHER) 1

12 A21 01 1 1 00001 1 uH& M10x20G85783 (BOLr) 6

1 3 421 0401 000001 SH 1OGB93 (WASHER) 6

1 4 23902048 sR150.8.4-13 +ffi (PLANE CAP) 1

1 5 421 0609000275 O Mffi 1 1 8x5.3G83452.1 (O-RlNc ) 1

1 6 23902003 sR150.8.4.1 Tf6,f4 (LOWER BOX) 1

1 7 1 0004655 220C.5.3.58-17 iHfNSS}4 JOINT (WASHER) 1

1 8 1 0004654 220C.5.3.58-16 WfNfi€ (OIL LEVEL GLASS) 1

1 9 1 0004653 220C.5.3.58-15 iHT6H (OIL LEVEL GLAND) 1

20 4210111000089 ffi& M8x20G85783 (BOLT) 4

21 421040100001 7 4ffi 8G893 (WASHER) 4

22 23004794 012.32.702 EffiEA (SLEWING BEARING) 1

23 23902045 sR150.8.4-10 4,H 1 (GASKET) 1 5

24 23005026 4H & M2ox2 x 5ocBsTBg-10.9
( BOLr) 1 0

25 1 01 30408 sR150.8A.4-01 fig (BOND) 6

26 1 0073921 4 sR220C.s.3A. 5.2-2 ( WASHER ) 24

27 4210204000232 4H fI M16 x 45G870.1 10.e &
(BOLT) 24

- s4 - JbHfi=-EfJtt'trA.="1



28 23004770 68/500NSK ffiA (BEARING) 1

29 23902017 sR150.8.4.2 t.ffiT+ (UPPER BOX) 1

30 A21 0503000024 ffi t 0xaOGB11 9.2 (PlN ) 3

31 23004772 AD61 4540 ffiSJ 5oox56ox28 (olL sEAL) 1

32 23902040 sR150.8.4-04 WSJB (OIL SEAL PEDESTAL) 1

33 1 001 1 630 sR150.8.4-O3A +€TE (FELT) 1

34 23902041 sR150.8.4-05 *ffi (PLANE CAP) 2

35 23004773 AC3842G0 ffiSJ 85x110x13 (OlL SEAL) 2

36 23902042 sR150.8.4-06 Effi (COVER) 2

37 A21 060900001 0 O ft,W 140x5.3G83452.1 (O-RING ) 2

38 4210111000112 fHta M1 6x40G85783 ( BOLT) 29

39 23902038 sR150.8 .4-02 ffifTffi (INPUT SHAFT) 2

40 A2221000001 80 PAF1 -0.02-0.45-10A-1f, 5 ffi iF +$ ( PRE-PRESS AIR
CLEANER)

1

41 1 000461 5 sR220C.5.3.5-13
IN iH tr {H * ( SCREW THREAD
PLUG )

1

42 23000238 ##J4E 6OJB1 OO2 (GASKET) 1

43 A21 01 1 0000079 53

44 1 01 30409 sR150.8A.4.3 fuW, (HUB) 1

45 23004798 AHt+ M20x140G831.3-10.9 ( BOLT) 1 5

46 A21 01 1 3000031
fH& M16x 1.5x9sc85785 10.9 w.
)Lfrffi (BOLT) 24

47 23902046 sR150.8.4-11 4,H 2 (GASKET) 1 2

48 23005033
AHE M20 x 2c89458 10 2*.)tfi,ffi
(  NUT)

1 5

49 A21 0501 000003 fH 4x36GB91 ( PIN ) 1 5

JhHfi=_Etftfi FRAA _ s5 _



10133401 ,E,i+#E BUFFER GEAR SR150.8A.3

- s6 - JhHfi=-E+Jt€ pEa\A



10133401 gEi+#E BUFFER GEAR SR150.8A.3

,|+€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

tr€
DRAWING NO.

A f,h NAME trE
QTY.

1 1 01 33400 sR150.8A.3.1 E# ( PRESSURE-PLATE) 1

2 A21 0307000030 Af;E M24GB6170 (NUT) 1 6

3 23902000 sR150.8.3-01 Wh ( WASHER) 1 6

4 23902001 sR150.8.3-02 5Fffi (SPRING) I

5 1 01 33383 sR1 50.8 4.3.2 ffi|+ (CYLINDER BODY) 1

6 A21 031 000001 I $HE M12x1 .5GB6173 (NUT) 3

7 A21 0308000007 fiHE M12x1 .5GB6171 ( NUT) 3

8 1 0047905 sR220c.5.3.28-06EE (RETAINER) 3

9 10047904 sR220c.5.3.28-05W,Wffiffi*$ ( SHOCK ABSORBER ) 3

1 0 1 0047903 sR220.5 .32.28.04 B (SEAT) 3

11 10047902 sR220C.5.3.28-03Effi (COMPRESSION BAR) 3

JbHTF-=_€f[€-FEa\A _ s7 _



10004503 +EE ltF LIFT UNlr sR220c.s.1

l r t
i r

i i t

- 58 - JhHfi=-Ef/t€'FE/a\a]



10004503 +EEIEF L|FT UN|T SR220C.5.1
,+€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

trE
DRAWING No. A ffi NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 0004504 sR220C.5.1-01F9I+*+Hffi (PIN OF LIFT UNIT) 1

2 1 0004505 sR220C.5.1-02T&,f4(LOWER BODY) 1

3 230001 49 W$j 80x100x10 (OlL SEAL) 2

4 1 000451 1 sR220C.5.1 -08 Mftr€ (WEARABLE BUSH) 1

5 230001 86 ffiA 73128 (BEARING) 4

6 1 0004507 sR220C.5.1 -04 $HE (NUT) 1

7 1 0004506 sR220C.5.1 -03 +&,f+ (MIDDLE BODY) 1

8 421020600001 3 $H€T M10x20G877 (BOLT) 3

9 421043400001 3 4E 27 J8982 ( SEAL.O.RING ) 1

1 0 230051 49 1

1 1 1 000451 0 sR220C.5.1-07+FiLLffi+E ( HAWSER THI MBLE ) 1

1 2 23002507 *H€T M1 6x55G8838 ( BOLT) 2

1 3 1 0004508 sR220C.5.1 -05 L&/6 (UPPER BODY) 1

1 4 A210609000174 O ft,W 140x3.55G83452.1 ( SEAL-O-RING ) 1

1 5 4210401000004 4E 16G893 (WASHER) 2

1 6 421 0405000003 4E 16GB97.1 (WASHER) 2

1 7 1 0004509 sR220C.5.1 -06 +HffifJ& (BAFFLE FOR PIN) 2

JhH^fi=-Etft€ FEAn'] - 5e -



23904435 tfi+T KELLY BAR 'tsM412

Lr 1 1

l !

--==------\-
/Z --"----------= \ \/ z:-------9 ) I

\ t " :4s =- '
l ' v  i \  - - - '
{\  \-<=>/ -F

\  \____/ )
l \ \ < ,

\\=---'-z------l: 
'=,t"

"::"3
d\  -  - ' -

ll=\B r' \..
a\

\

- 60 - JhHfi=-EirL€'FRA\rl

-''"...__i_ 
_



23904435 tfiffi KELL YBAR 15M412
IFE
NO.

{t fis
CODE

tr€
DRAWING No. Z f,h NAME ffiE

OTY.

1 1 0540000 z:G15M412.4 ffiWftT#ffi (FOURTH KELLY BAR) 1

2 1 01 70000 2G22M513.7 fHffi (PIN) 1

3 1 0600001 2G15M413-1 5Fffi (SPRING) 1

4 1 0760000 2G13M411 .6 1+ffi8 (SPRING PEDESTAL) 1

5 1 0750000 2G13M411.5 Mffiqi,H.FT ( DAMPING ANNULUS ) 1

6 4210401000004 4E 16GB93 (WASHER) 1 2

7 421 01 1 1 0001 06 [HtA Ml 6x45GB5783 (BOLT) 1 2

I 1 051 0000 z.G15M412.1 ffi-H+hffi ( FIRST KELLY BAR) 1

I 1 034A0009 z:G20J4144.4-9€ (SLEEVE) 1

1 0 1 0500001 z:G15M412-1 rufTfErl"
(LIMIT RING FOR FOUR KELLY BAR)

1

1 1 BY.2O BY-A AH& M2O (NUT) 2

1 2 421040100000b 4E 2OGB93 (WASHER) 2

1 3 1 01 00001 A 2G22M513-1A +ilN ( BAFFLE ) 2

1 4 A21 01 1 0000234 F,H& M20x1 40G85782 (BOLT ) 2

1 5 1 01 00003 2G22M513-3 E W fr ffi ffi f,N ffi ( SCUTCHEON FOR
FRICTION KELLY BAR)

1

1 6 23000361 gPfi 3x8GB827 (RIVET) 4

1 7 1 0530000 2G15M412.3 ffi=fr+*ffi (THIRD KELLY BAR) 1

1 8 1 0520000 z:Gl5M412.2 ffi=fr+hffi (SECOND KELLY BAR) 1

JhHft-=_Etftfi FEAfrJ _ 6L _



1000530e t#i4+ DRtLLtNc BUCKET ZDS120

I

_t_

5

{

- 62 - JbH'ft'=-EfJL€ FEA\a1



1 00o53oe ifiD* ontuLlNc BUCKET ZDS1 20

E f,F NAME
trE
QTY.frE

NO.
{t fig
CODE

tr€
DRAWING No.

1 201 00002 zDs120-2 fllffi (SIDE TOOTH) 2

2 201 20000 2Ds120.2 ffi/R (BUCKET BOTTOM) 1

3 201 00001 zDs120-1 hf,+ilN (INNER INCLINED PLATE) I
1++/6 (BUCKET BODY)4 201',10000 2Ds120.1

5 201 30000 2Ds120.3 +T7L3S ( REAMER) 1

6 201 40000 2Ds120,4 +H€6 (PIN CHAIN) 1

7 20sR150000 zDs120.5 +€X/RTITffi ( LANCE OPENING ) 1

lhHfr'=-EtftaFRe\a - $'



20120000 tfi,R BUoKET BOTTOM ZDS12}.2

- 64 - JbH'fij-Etrt€ pna\E



20120000 tfirfr BUCKET BOTTOM ZDS 120.2

20s R 1 50000 ttttlf; t/tt6 u rril_ocK s ETU p ZDS 1 20. 5

9 l i l 11 n 1l 1t,

l t
t t
t l
I @9t

,&w.

,FE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. A ffi NAME trE

QTY.

1 20121000 2Ds120.2.1 ifr#,R (TURNING BOTTOM) 1

2 230001 76 frtrffi 13x180c891 (SPL|T P|NS) 1

3 20122001 2DS120.2.2 trE,R ( IMMOBILIry BOTTOM) 1

4 201 20001 2DS120.2-1 4Hq M90x3 < ruUr> 1

5 20120002 2DS120.2-2 fJ4 (BLOCK) 2

JhHfi=-Etrt€'pEa\fl - 65 -



2OSR15OOOO +AI/RTI"IT6 UNLOCK SETUP ZDSIaO.5
,I+E
NO.

'ft fig
CODE

trE
DRAWING No.

Z f,T NAME trE
QTY.

1 201 54000 2Ds120.5.4 ]F (TOP) 1

2 A21 01 1 0000425 Fffit+ M1 6x1 60G85782 (BOL[) 1

3 20sR150003 zDs120.5-3 tr€ (SPRING) 1

4 20sR150002 2DS120.5-2 4+dJt+ (TRANSMISSION SHAFT) 1

5 201 53000 zDs120.5.3 +HE (SLIDE PEDESTAL) 1

6 201 51 000 zDS120.5.1 HB (HANG PEDESTAL) 1

7 23000147 +H+fr q30x100GB882 ( PIN ) 1

8 A21 0501 00001 3 ffi 0.gxs0cB91 ( FORELOCK) 1

I A21 01 1 0000302 FHt+ M24x150G8s782 ( BOLT) 1

1 0 20sR1 50001 2Ds120.5-1 #+q (LATCH HOOK) 1

1 1 A210307000030 EHE M24 GB6170 (NUT) 2

1 2 A21 01 1 0000305 fiHf+ M16x140 G85782 (BOLI) 1

1 3 201 52000 2Ds120.5.2 is&)k (coNNEcr HEAD) 1

1 4 A210307000040 IHE M16GB617O (NUT) 4

- 66 - lhHft'=-EfJtfi FEa\E



23901950 tFE F.fr, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SR150'6

lhHfi=_EfltapRa\a - 67 -



l ."l)

;
-l

l *
-.1 @-l)

l -
l D=P
I

I

_ 68 _ JhHfi=_EtrL€-FEAnl

23901950 'fiE#fr, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SR150.6



239019s0 i&869fi, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SR150.6
,F€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

H+
DRAWING No. E ffi NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 001 0545 sR200c.6.2
-ddr*,HW
(ROTARY DRTVE P|PE L|NE)

1

2 1 001 0s40 sR200c.6.3.1ffifTWE (MAST OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL) 1

3 23901 951 sR150.6.1 ElJ+ffiE F} (AUXILIARY WINCH GP) 1

4 82301 03000396 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

5 82301 03000398 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

6 821 0780001 295 €&x (ooNNECTOR) 1 2

7 23004686 ffiH (TUBE) 2

8 23000003 ryIiT+fif E (DUAL-BALANCE VALVE) 4

I 23000063 UH+I M8x45 G870.1 (BOLT) 1 6

1 0 230001 21 H* (CLAMP) 1 4

1 1 42102040001 34 {HfT M6x35 G870.1 (BOLT) 28

1 2 23001282 ffiH (HOSE AS) 2

1 3 23000002
+ H+ffi M ( UNIDIRECTIONAL SUSTAINING

VALVE)
1

1 4 4210204000335 Wil M10x55 G870.1 (BOLT) 4

1 5 B21 07800001 84 HH)L (CONNECTOR) 1

1 6 8,210780001 397 4R* ( PLUG ) 1

1 7 821 0780001 31 0 €H,K (CONNECTOR) 2

1 8 82107800001 31 H&JK (CONNECTOR) 1

1 9 1 003931 8 sR1s0.6c.4 ffiIfr,BFT (AUXILIARY VALVE GP) 1

20 421011 1 00001 1 [H& M10x20 G85783 (BOLT) 4

21 4210401000004 4E 16 GB93 (ELASTIC WASHER) 4

22 23005246 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

23 23005236 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

24 82301 03005527 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

25 82301 03005526 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

26 23005237 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

27 82301 03005468 &H (HOSE AS) 1

JhHfi=-Etrt€'FFa\a - 6e -



58 1 001 0491 sR200c.6-4 +#&N& (COVER BOARD SURPPORT) 4

59 23901 961 sR150.6.5 fr*ts (ANGLE IRON SURPPORT) 1

60 23005240 M€ (HOSE AS) 1

61 23005239 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

62 1 001 0537 sR200c.6.4
r+#&
(CoNNECTORS Gp ON THE UppER CHASSTS) 1

63 23905361 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

64 82301 03005474 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

65 821 078000001 I €&JL (CONNECTOR) 2
66 82301 03005473 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

67 23005242 &H (HOSE AS) 1

68 23005241 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

69 23901 963 sR150.6-1 ffigf+ (SHORT POLE) 1

70 421 01 1 0000226 [HtA M12x6s cBszgs (BoLr) 1

71 23901 964 sR150.6-2 4,]Jffi, (KNIFE BOARD) 1

72 23901 965 sR1s0.6-3 KEtr (POLE) 2

73 1 001 0539 sR200c.6.3.2
= 'ffi M E *, ( HOSE.FIX-BOX ON THE
TRIANGLE) 1

74 21011325 i[l|E&* (PRESSURE TEST POINT) 3

75 1 001 0489 sR200c.6-5 E h,f€ B #S A ( PRESSURE SENSOR
PEDESTAL) 1

76 8210780000174 HHX (CONNECTOR) 3

77 4210204000020 IR€T M12x25 G870.1 ( BOLT) 2
78 1 001 0647 sR150.6.6 i#hHFI (MAIN WINCH) 1

79 1 00241 59 sR150.6C-1 #&&)K M24-M36 (TRANSITION TIE.IN) 1

80 1 0059766 sR200c.6-7 M'H tr&JK (FITTING) 1

81 1 0059770 sR200c.6-8 ffi]1l€ffi)K (CUT.OFF VALVE PLUG) 1

82 1 0059764 sR200c.6-9 fxK&f;E (NUT) 1

83 4220400000412 ffiISIE DN15 (BALLVALVE) 1

84 421043400001 1 4E 22J8982 (WASHER) 2

85 21018374 O W"FJ at.2x3,55 G83452.1 (O-RING) 1

86 A21 06090001 02 A YrW 1Sx3.55 Gffi45e.1 iO-RING) 1

JhHfr.=_Ef,'L€'FEA\E - 7 I -



10010545 idJJh*HfiF ROTARY DRIVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SR2OOC'6'2

- 7z - lbHil=-Ef/Lfi FRZ\n'l

I

0



I !qlq545 iltn*Effi RoTARY DRtvE HyDRAULtc sysrEM sR200c.6.2
,++
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E+
DRAWING No. A ilf NAME l&E

QTY.

1 1 001 0656 sR200c.6.2.1}I '#E (SURGE VALVE) 1

2 B,210780000004 E*,H ( FLANGE.HALF) 1 2

3 A21 0609000142 O MW 32.5x3.55c 83452. 1 ( O-R|NG ) 6

4 4210204000451 IH€I M12x100c870.1 (BOLT) I

5 23000429 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

6 23905804 sR200c.6.2-2INK&* (EXTENDED CONNECTOR) 2

7 421011 00001 93 4H& M16x50 (SCREW ) 8

8 421 0405000003 4E 16 G897.1 (WASHER) 8

I 4210401000004 4E 16GB93 (ELASTIC WASHER) 8

1 0 23002851 AEqrt
(VAR|ABLE DTSPLACEMENT MOTOR) 2

1 1 821078000031 6 €&)k (CoNNECTOR) 2

1 2 23991152 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

1 3 23991 1 51 &H (HOSE AS) 1

1 4 23000434 &H (HOSE AS) 1

1 5 82301 03003595 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

1 6 821078000041 3 €&* (CoNNECTOR) 1

1 7 4210204000338 AH€l M12x40G870.1 ( BOLT) 1 6

1 8 8210780001 394 H&X (CONNECTOR) 1

1 9 1 001 0495 sR200c.6.2-1=18&*14 N (TRIPLE VALVE) 1

20 23905696 sR200c.6.2-3
f#WffiE
(HYDRAULTC OtL DEPOSTT CAN
SOLEPLATE)

1

21 1 0004684 sR220C.6.1.2 f#ffi# (HYDRAULIC OIL DEPOSIT CAN) 1

22 B,210780000344 H&* (CONNECTOR) 3

23 23001 562 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

24 82301 03005427 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

25 82301 030001 25 &H (HOSE AS) 1

26 1 001 0543 sR200c.6.2.2 d J h  * f f i 8  ( R O T A R Y  D R I V E
CONNECTOR GP) 1

27 23000867 &€ (HOSE AS) 2

JhHfi=-EfnapFa\-a -n -



28 82301 03005432 ffiH (HOSE AS) 2

29 1 001 0544 sR200c.6.2.3
4I)I*E* (ROTARY DRIVE HOSE
CLAMP) 2

30 23004680 Ef+fl€ ( PI.ASTIC SHEATH ) 1

-74- JbH'fi'=-EflAme\E



10010543 d]fi'K'fiE ROTARY DRIVE OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC.6.2.2

{ # E
S" ff i l

JhHfi=_Eft€.pea\E _7s _



10010543 Tilh*'fiE ROTARY DRIVE OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC.6.2.2
JF€
NO.

{t 6-9
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E f,fi NAME ryE

QTY.

1 4210204000234 fiR+I M1 6x35G870.1 ( BOLT-SOCKET HEAD ) I

2 1 001 0497 sR200c.6.2.2-1ffi tr,f4 ( CONNECTOR PEDESTAL ) 1

3 1 001 0498 sR200c.6.2.2-2q*ffi. (MOUNTING PLATE) 1

4 B'210780000049 H&JL (FITTING) 3

5 4210204000338 AH+l M1 2x40GB70. 1 ( BOLT-SOCKET HEAD ) 8

6 821 0780000004 tr**,H (FLANGE.HALF) 4

7 A210609000142 O YtW 32.5x3.5sc83452.1 (O-RING) 2

I 821 0780000693 i*:4,H (FLANGE-HALF) 4

9 A21 06090001 21 O Mffi 37.5x3.55G83452.1 (O-RING ) 2

1 0 B21 0399000005 &H# ( PLUG ) 3

1 1 4210204000454
fiH+l M14x45GB70.1
(BOLT-SOCKET HEAD) 8

-76 - JhHfi=-Et[APFa\f,



10004684 {i#ififfi HYDRAUL|C OtL DEpOZtr CAN SR22oC .6.1.2

JhHfi=-Ef/[AFEa\*"1 - 77 -



10004684 {iaiHffi HYDRAULIC OIL DEPOZTT CAN SR220C .6.1.2

I+E
NO.

'{t fi-T
CODE

E€
DRAWING No.

E ffi NAME trE
QTY.

1 1 0004688 sR220C.6.1.2-4}Tffi* (OIL PURGE PLUG) 1

2 230001 29 +Fr M (CHECK VALVE) 1

3 A210434000008 4HaWW 16 (COMBINATION WASHER) 1

4

1 0004685 sR220c.6.1.2-1ffiffi (covER) 2

1 0004686 sR220C .6.1.2-2 Wffi (HYDRAULIC OIL DEPOSIT CANISTER) 1

1 0004687 sR220c.6.1.2-3*Wffi (FIXING PLATE) 1

5 A2102040001 62 $H6T M8x25GB70.1 (BOLT) 2

6 A21040100001 7 4E 8GB93 (ELASTIC WASHER) 2

- 78 - JbHfi = -Efll€'FFA\rl



10010656 il.tHm SURGE VALVE S'R200C.6.2.1

JhH'fi=-€tft€ BPa\-"] -7e -



10010656 ?.l'tsfrn SURGE VALVE SR200c .6.2.1

tiE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING NO.

A f'h NAME trE
QTY.

1 1 001 0496 sR200c.6.2.1-1?I.WM,f4 (SURGE VALVE BODY) 2

2 A21 06090001 21
O M E 32.5x3.55G83452.1-92
(SEAL-O-RING)

1

3 23000281 ffij'ilE (OVERFLOW VALVE) 2

4 B,210780000201 $H* (PLUG) 1

5 A21 06090001 03 O MW 20x2.65G83452.1 ( SEAL-O-RING ) 2

6 23000282 +.F18 (CHECK VALVE) 1

7 821 0780000609 ilfi* (PLUG) 2

- 80 - JbHfi=-Efjtfi FEAn]



1OO1O54O ilEtr'HE MAST OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL SR2OOC.6.3.1

0 0

JbHfi=_EfI€.FFA\E _ 81 _



10010540 tfrffitfiE MAST otL PIPELIN!: PEDESTAL SR200c.6.3.1

MAST OIL PIPELINE PEDESTAL

E ffi NAME
ffiE
QTY.ffE

NO.
{t fig
CODE

H€
DRAWING No.

1 A210204000234 ffi€T M16x35G870.1 (BOLT) 4

2 1 001 0532 sR200c.6.3.1.1Htr (CONNECTOR GP) 1

3 821 0780001752 €&)k (GoNNECTOR) 4

4 821 0780000630 HE)L (CONNECTOR) 2

5 821 07800001 95 H&)L (CONNECTOR) 1

6 B21 0780000685 HE)K (CONNECTOR) 2

7 821 078000001 8 €e)k (coNNEcroR) 2

8 B21 07800001 57 H&)K (CONNECTOR) 2

- 82 - lhHft'=-EfJt€'FRa\A



sR150.6.1WIVIN(

ffi
l F t

fl
i l l
l t
:Ll

23901951 Eil Effi,E FT AUXILIARY \

F
t l
t l
I
U

Jh,Frt'=--Efttfi^FRAal - 83 -



23901951 Eil ETAE FT AUXILIARY WINCH SR150.6.1

IiE
NO.

'ft fis
CODE

E€
DRAWING NO.

e f,ir NAME i&E
QTY.

1 821 0780000174 H&)K (CONNECTOR) 2

2 821 0780000040 H&X (CONNECTOR) 1

3 4831 21 3050000 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

4 23004682 qrt (MOTOR) 1

5 23004683 flAM (BRAKE VALVE) 1

6 B21 078000041 8 HH)L (CONNECTOR) 1

7 821 0780000007 E*,H (FLANGE-HALF) 4

8 421020400021 5 $,H€T M10x35G870.1 (BOLT) 2

9 4210204000361 M+I M10x100G870.1 ( BOL[) 6

1 0 A21 0609000038 O Mffi 25x3.55G83452.1 (O-RING) 2

1 1 821 07800001 31 €&)k (coNNEcroR) 1

- 84 - JbH'fi=-Etrtfi FEAa]



10039318 *Hfrq,H.FT AUXILIARY VALVE GP SR150.6C.4

-ffiffi
,5ffi

I i
oa 

",
' a , j g 1

q t s
U

{ @

,ffi_

JbHft'=--.Etrt€ FFa\FJ - 8s -



10039318 +f;frfl,H.Ft AUXILIARY VALVE SR150.6C.4 GP
l+E
NO.

{t fg
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. e frfi runrue trE

QTY.

1 821 07800001 76 HE* (CONNECTOR) 6

2 230001 82 fi&&x (JO|NTTtE-tN) 1

3 23004690 ffiH (STEEL TUBE) 1

4 82107800001 84 H&* (CONNECTOR) 1 0

5 23905220 *WW (MULTIPLE VALVE) 1

6 230001 79 H&* (CONNECTOR) 1

7 23000177 €&)k (CoNNECTOR) 1

I 23004691 fl€ (STEEL TUBE) 1

I 230001 81 &&&ik (JotNT TtE-tN) 1

: 86 - JhH'fi'=-Et[ApFa\FJ



10010536 H*gE CLAMP GP SR200C.6.5

\ - ^ r u\ , f f i \ r u
? \gX

s)l

\,

^--' i ==r-./23_..2

4>'J.r" ... .rr.
) -.;7 ./ -27^ ,"

JhHft'=--Etrtfi'pEe\a - 87 -



10010536 E*n GLAMP SR200C.6.5 GP

FE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

H€
DRAWING No.

A f,F NAME ffiE
QTY.

1 1 001 051 5 sR200c.6.5-1 r*,+ (UPPER SLICE) 1

2 1 001 051 6 sR200c.6.5-2T*,+ (LOWER SLICE) 1

3 A210204000026 FH+T M12x60G870.1 (BOLT) 4

4 A210204000027 $#+T M12x70G870.1 (BOLI) 4

5 1 001 0506 sR200c.6.3.2-3H* l l l  (sL lcE l l l ) 1

6 1 001 0507 sR200c.6.3.2-4€* lv (sl lcE lv) 1

7 1 001 051 7 sR200c.6.5-3 ,J.Tffi (BOARD) 1

- 88 - JhHfi'=-Ef[E BRa\-"]



23901956 HWffigH ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE GP SR150.6.3
? 1

) ;

r )

l 7 z  i

L.' 20

!_,/

77

1B

1\ --'

i{-/^\

?rel

L

Jhfi'fi=-Etrt€ FEAe'l - 8e -



23901956 H\U,IN'E ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE GP SRl50.6.3
,F€
NO.

fii fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E ffi NAME ffiE

QTY.

1 2300001 8 €ffi IE ( ELECTROMAGNETIC.VALVE ) 8

2 4210204000447 4R€T M5x50GB70.1 (BOLT) 32

3 1 001 0523 sR200c.6.7-1AE4 (BIG VALVE BLOCK) 1

4 23000732 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

5 82301 03002040 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

6 23000735 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

7 23000733 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

8 B,210780000609 {f;* ( PLUG ) 4

I B21 0399000003 4H* ( PLUG ) 1 6

1 0 821 0780000174 H&* (CONNECTOR) 1 8

1 1 1 0003974 sR200c.6.7-2,J' 8il4 (SMALL VALVE BLOCK) 1

1 2 42102040001 49 eFfT M8x60GB70.1 (BOLT) 2

1 3 421030700001 2 2

1 4 421040100001 7 SE 8G893 (WASHER) 2

1 5 23905361 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

1 6 23000738 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

1 7 23000738 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 2

1 8 23000742 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

1 9 23000742 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 2

20 821078000041 8 H&* (CONNECTOR) 5

21 B'210780000036 H&X (CONNECTOR) 1

22 82301 03003409 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

23 23000446 H&JK (CONNECTOR) 1

24 1 0003974 T'ftI@ (THROTTLE VALVE) 1

25 23000742 &€ (HOSE AS) 1

- e0 - JhHfr'=-EfJt€'FEA\rl



10010537 T+'Htr CONNECTOR GP ON UPPER CHASSIS SR2OOC.6.4

JhHft =-Ettt€ FEZ\rl - el -



10010537 I.+'f;E OIL PEDESTAL GP ON UPPER CHASSIS SR2OOC.6.4
EE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E f,fi NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 001 051 0 sR200c.6.4-1H*-L'H (UPPER SLICE) 1

2 1 001 051 1 sR200c.6.4-2H*TH (LOWER SLICE) 1

3 4210204000026 AH€l M12x60G870.1 (BOLT) 4

4 1 001 051 2 sR200c.6.4-3ru8,f4 (OIL PEDESTAL BLOCK) 1

5 B,210780000693 r*:4,H (FLANGE-HALF) I

6 421 06090001 21 O YtW 37.5x3.55G83452.1 ( O-RING ) 4

7 4210204000454 $#+l M14x45G870.1 (BOLT) 1 6

8 23000030 HH* (CONNECTOR) 2

I 1 001 051 3 sR200c.6.4-4=iE&ik 18 (TR|PLE VALVE 18) 1

1 0 B,210780000049 €&* (CoNNECTOR) 2

1 1 1 001 051 4 sR200c.6.4-5 =iE&* 15 (TRTPLE VALVE 15) 1

1 2 8210780t000174 H&)K (CONNECTOR) 2

1 3 821 0780000244 **,H (FLANGE_HALF) 8

1 4 421 0609000142 O MW 32.5x3.55G83452. 1 (O-RING) 4

1 5 4210204000354 {H€T M1 0x30G870.1 (BOLT) 1 6

- e2 - JbHfr'=-Efrt€'FEa\a



10010539 = frfrt€*, sR200c.6.3.2 TRIANGLE PIPE CLIP

I

..9 g

JbHfi=_Et[ApRa\A _ e3 _



1001053e = frfrrH*,TRTANGLE PIPE CLIP SR200C.6:3.2
,F€
NO.

fii fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. A f,,T NAME ffiE

QTY.

1 1 001 0504 sR200c.6.3.2-1€* | (sLlcE t) 1

2 1 001 0505 sR200c.6.3.2-2€* i l  (sLlcE l l) 1

3 4210204000026 fHfT M12x60G870.1 (BOLT) 4

4 4210204000027 [fi€T M12x70GB70.1 ( BOLT) 4

5 1 001 0506 sR200c.6.3.2-3€* ilr (sltcE ilt) 1

6 1 001 0507 sR200c.6.3.2-4€* tv (sLlcE lv) 1

7 1 001 0538 sR200c.6.3.2.1€*E (CLAMP PEDESTAL) 1

I 42102040001 58 4H+T M16x30G870.1 (BOLT) 4

-e4- JbHfi=-EtIAFRAF]



1001 0647 -.EtvrErI UnlN wlNcH sR150.6.6

10

1t

12 t3

tI

15

10

11

Jhfifi=*Etft€ FE|\n] - es -



1

?5

76

21

I

- e6 - JhF,fi'=-Ef[€ FEAA

1001 0647 *.EthF'rI nl|ntru WINCH SR150.6.6



1001 0647 *.#+AE rI tunlN WINCH SR150.6.6
I+E
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No.

Z ffi NAME
ffiE
QTY.

1 23905360 MH (HOSE AS) 1

2 421 06090001 21 O MW 37.5x3.55G83452.1 ( O-RING ) 2

3 23905359 M€ (HOSE AS) 1

4 B21 0780000693 E]3,H ( FLANGE.HALF) 4

5 4210204000454 Wil M14x45G870.1 (BOLT) 2

6 21 009592 ilH€T M14x125G870.1 (BOLT) 6

7 82301 03002039 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

8 8220401000732 +&f M (SUSTAINING VALVE) 1

9 24001 963 +It (MoroR) 1

1 0 82107800001 74 €H* (CONNECTOR) 6

1 1 82301 0300541 I ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

1 2 821 078000031 6 €&* (ooNNECTOR) 1

1 3 B21 0780001 363 €&*.(CoNNECTOR) 1

1 4 23000634 €&)k (coNNECroR) 1

1 5 23000755 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

1 6 1 001 0493 sR200c.6.1-1
+#HffiMA
(MArN WINCH
ELECTROMAG N ETI C.VALVE PED ESTAL)

1

1 7 42102040001 64 4

1 8 2300001 I HffiIE (SOLENOID VALVE) 1

1 9 4210204000447 AH€l M5x50G870.1 (BOLT) 4

20 23001722 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

21 1 001 0550 sR200c.6.1-2M27 &)k,f4 (M27 TtE-lN) 1

22 421043400001 3 1

23 82301 03003280 ffiH (HOSE AS) 1

24 23004851 HF}F€ (PLASTIC SHEATH) 1

25 23905356 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

26 B,2204000001 69 =iEffitr{ (TRIPLE SHUTTLE VALVE) 1

27 821 0780000887 €H* (CONNECTOR) 1

28 82301 03001 947 ffi€ (HOSE AS) 1

JhHfr-=_86[fi-FEAE _e7 _



DN
ifi

fl
dr-\
l #  \
l f l \
tt \
t ] t  h \
tl[i--tl\ -+T-l--

I
I
I2*u

23901966 H--,*tft ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SR1 50.7

- e8 - JhHfi=-E+Jt€ FRe\-"]



23901966 HAR'ft ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SR1 50.7
I3F
EI

E

NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. A f,T NAME ffiE

QTY.

1 1 01 451 33 sR1 50.7.1 H
DRAWING)

1

2 23003244 nftwffiw*$ (coDE) 1

3 23003280 ffiffi i$ G25t25A1 o (COU PLt NG) 1

4 23003245 ffi H #$ & ffi ,f+ KIA-6-67-05 ENCODER
CONNECTOR

1

5 M10204000129 1 0

6 23901 968 sR150.7.2 ts
DRWAWING)

1

7 230001 95 +fF S3oJBK-YO-21R2oP (HAN DLE) 1

8 4210201000008 IH€T M3x20GB65-00 (BOLT) 1 0

9 23002709 F#g M3GB41 (NUT) 1 0

1 0 421 0405000027 4E 3GBe7.1 (WASHER) 1 0

1 1 1 001 1672 sR200c.7.3 E+*T,H.FT (LEFT LIGHT) 1

1 2 1001 1717 sR200c.7.
4 fr+IT,H.FT (RIGHT LIGHT) 1

1 3 230001 92 sR200c.7.4 Ez\+$ AT8220C ( DISPLAY) 1

1 4 2300321 1 &jEtrx BlsU-M 1 8-AP6X-H 1 1 41
(PROXTMTTY SW|TH)

2

1 5 1 00051 91 sR220C.8-2 AilEN* (LUFFING BRACKET) 1

1 6 A210111000079 $,f;& M6x1 6GB5781 (BOLT) 2

1 7 24000622 4H 6GB95 (ELASTIC WASHER) 2

1 8 230001 96 pE,filffx HL-5030 (LlMlr SWITCH) 4

1 9 23000458 Afi€T M4x16 (BOLT) 4

20 A210405000004 4E 4GB97.1 (ELASTIC WASHER) 1 4

21 A21 0401 00001 3 1 4

22 4241200000032 tsiH,Btr'E JK861
(SWITCH OF ELECTRICTION)

1

23 A210111000089 f#& M8x20G85783 (BOLT) 2

24 421011 1 000090 F,Ht+ MBx2SG 85783 (BOLT ) 4

25 A21 0401 00001 7 4E 8GB93 (ELASTIC WASHER) 4

26 1 001 1 750 sR200c.7-1 {*FF (SAFETY COVER) 1

27 A210111000294 f,H& M1 0x65G85783 (BOLT) 7

lhHrt.=-€tftaFRe\a -ee -



28 4210307000036 IHE M1oGB6170 (NUT) 1 0

29 4210401000001 4H 1OGB93 (WASHER) 1 0

30 230051 79 4H 1OGB95 (WASHER) 1 0

31 230001 94
liffiffi 4+ ffia* MVI NC-CO-2-PG 1 1
(MVINC.CO.2.PG1 1 INCLINE SENSOR)

1

32 21 005057 4H6l M4x20GB7o.1 (BOLT) 1 0

33 21022267 fiefrx FD-676 (STAY SWITCH) 1

34 23000224 +f l  U f f iE ,R R G88918 (ROPE AND
RIGGING) 2

35 4210214000003 ffi'li4H+T M8GB825 (HANDLING HOLE) 3

36 1 00051 90 sR220C.8-1 HtE4 (COUNTERWE|GHT) 1

37 23901 976 sR150.7.3 h*H. (BRANCH BOX) 1

38 1 001 1726 sR22C(CAT330D
).8.3.1 H+AfH' (ELECTR|C CABTNET) 1

39 23901977 iIl|m,f**F H Snr 50.7-5 (SAFETY COVER) 1

40 23001 882 f,HfT M5x1 5G870. 1 (BOLT) 20

41 24000621 4E 5G895 (WASHER) 20

- 100 - JhHfi'=-Etftfi FEAE



1 00261 23 E*f;tE(ELECTRIC CABINET)SR220C(CAT330D).8.3

t z l t

o a o

JhHft-=_EilApEAE - 101



EEffi1 00261 23 FAffitE(ELECTR|C CABTN GAT330D).9.3
,F€
NO.

{t fill
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E ilfi NAME fft

QTY.

1 1 0026041 SR220C(CAT330D).8.3.
1 EHffi.,{+ (BOX BODY) 1

2 1 0005202 sR220C.8.3.2 €&ffill (Box DooR) 1

3 1 0005203 sR220C.8.3-1 €UH/Rffi
(ELECTRICAL SOURCE PI-ATE) 1

4 4210210000009 4R€I M4x8GB818 (BOLI) 8

5 421040100001 3 4E 4G893 (WASHER) I

6 23000354 EPDM effiSSt#- toxq
(EPDM RUBBER SEAL) 2m

7 230001 69 4

8 421 0401 00001 6 4E 6G893 (ELASTIC WASHER) 4

I 1 0005204 sR220C.8.3.3 HE#f/Rffi (BOX BOTTOM) 1

1 0 23000291 0t Ms-403 (LoCK) 1

1 1 23000273 E )k #. H & )k EH-PG7-51600
( FITTING ) 1

1 2 23000283 tr )h w. H H ik EH-PG16-5160e
( FITTING ) 2

1 3 23000284 tr )r ffi. € & )k EH-PG21-51611
( FITTING )

2

1 4 23000285 tr )h #. E & )k EH-PG2e-51614
( FITTING )

1

1 5 23000347 *Fl 110x110 (WIRE NETTING) 1

1 6
23000345tA229

900006606
Ft E 250-1 577t Ft E
AD,224MB-A7|G(0TC) Kaku (FANS) 1

1 7
23000346tA229

900008725

F I H f f i A H  2 2 1 . s 4 4 & E f f i A H
FU-9812A(kaku)
(FANS DUSTPROOF)

1

- ro2- Jh.F,fi=-.fiflAtra\A



10005188 Efr#f, DTSPLAY SR220C.8.4

/
/

JhHfi=_EnAFAe.] _ 103 -



1000s188 EF#E DISPLAY SR220C .8.4

,F€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

tr€
DRAWING No.

A fif; NAME fiE
QTY.

1 1 000521 5 sR220C.8.4.1 *#f* (BRACKET) 1

2 1 000521 6 sR220C.8.4.2 #HJK (STEERING HEAD) 1

3 421 01 1 1 00001 I UH& M10x25G85781 (BOLT) 2

4 4210401000001 4E 1OGB93 (WASHER) 2

5 230001 92 fl zs*F AT822OC ( DISPLAY ) 1

6 1 000521 7 sR220C.8.4.3 Ezs?*ffi' (DISPLAY BOX) 1

- 104 - JhH'fi=-EflAPna\A



10005216 +ttqrk STEER|NG HEAD SR220C.8.4.2

JbHrF.=_Eftfi.tra\E _ 105 _



10005216 +trark STEERTNG HEAD SR220C.8.4.2
,F+
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E ffi NAME trE

QTY.

1 1 0005220 sR220C.8.4.2-1ISJK ( BALL HEAD) 1

2 10005221 sR220C.8.4.2-2ru€ (LINING) 1

3 10005222 sR220C.8.4.2-3EHfiT (SCREW) 1

4 1 0005223 sR220C.8.4.2-44H€ (SCREW BASE) 1

5 10005224 sR220C.8.4.2-5iS&& (CONNECT PEDESTAL) 1

6 1 0008428 sR220C.8.4.2-6tr)r,6 (NYLON) 1

7 1 0008429 sR220C.8.4.2-7ffi{ffi, B-2.0/Q235A (STEEL BOARD) 1

- 106 - JbHfr'=-EflAma\E



23901976 fi&frW D|STR|BUT|ON BOX SR150.7.3

JhHfi=_EflA.tra\E _ 107 _



23e01 e76 t|&aff SR1 so.T.sDtSTRtBUTrON BOX
IFE
NO.

f t f i g
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. A Ttr NAME fiT

QTY.

1 23403287 sR150.7.3 'I&H[+ ( DISTRIBUTION BOX ) 1

2 2300031 5 +#t DIN35 (GUIDE RAIL) 1

3 23003000 &&ffi7 280-6s4 (CONNECTOR) 1

- 108 - JbH'fi'=-Ei1fi'FEA\r]



1 OOO51 95 ffi+TilEj++ffi MAST-ADJUSTING HANDLE SR220C.8.9

lbHfr-=_€fiLa-pEAFt _ 10e _



1 OOO51 95 #Effiija++ffi MAST-ADJUSTING HANDLE SR220C.8.9
,F€
NO.

{t fig
CODE

H€
DRAWING No. E frfi NAME trE

QTY.

1 230001 95 +ffi SSOJBK-YO-2I R2OP ( HANDLE) 1

2 23003285 sR220C.8.9-1 RS fEfi 50x70x40 0507040 (BOX) 1

3 1 01 1 4796 sR220C(CAT330
D).8.9.1 +ffi* (HANDLE FRAME) 1

4 421020100001 5 AH€I M4x20GB65 (BOLT) 2

5 A21 0405000004 48il 4G897.1 (WASHER) 2

- 110 - Jhfifi'=-Eftt€ FflAa'l



10011672 E+rrBFt LEFT LTGHT SR200C.7.3

l 2

JbHfi=_Eftfi.tra\a _ 111



1001 1672 E+tT,H.rI LErr LTGHT SR200C .7.3
,F€
NO.

{t fis
CODE

EE
DRAWING No. E f;fi NAME frE

QTY.

1 23003288 rffiflffi (frM) f,REE,ff 24Vt100W (LtcHT) 1

2 1 001 1 798 sR200c.7.3-1 $ffi8 (BALL BEARING) 1

3 1 001 1 679 sR200c.7.3-2 TH (UPPER COVER) 1

4 1 001 1 680 sR200c.7.3.1TB (ABUTMENT) 1

- rr2 - Jb,F,fi=-EflA'Fna\-a



1001 1717 fi+tT,-F.Ft RIGHT LIGHT SR200C .7.4

JbHfi=-E*rt€ FEAA - 113 -



1001 1717 fi+tT,H.Ft RTGHT LTGHT SR200C .7.4
frE
NO.

{t fig
CODE

E€
DRAWING No. E &f NAME fiE

QTY.

1 23003288 rEfi.ffi (tM) f,REE'ff 24V1100W (L|GHT) 1

2 1 001 1 798 sR200c.7.3-1 T*ffifi (BALL BEARING) 1

3 1 001 1 679 .sR200c.7.3-2l'ffi (UPPER COVER) 1

4 1 001 1720 sR200c.7.4.1 {E (ABUTMENT) 1

\ - r- rr4 - JhHfr'=-Etrt€'FEArl


